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Friday 26th April

We would like to welcome you all back to Whitemoor Academy and hope you
all had an enjoyable Easter break.

You should have all been notified on whether your child was successful in
securing a place in their chosen after school club. If your child has been added
to a waiting list, we can assure you that the club’s registers are monitored
weekly and the office will notify you as soon as a place becomes available. We
would like to remind you that it is important for children who attend an after
school to commit to it fully. If a child does not attend for three weeks running,
they will lose their place and it will be given to a child on the waiting list. We
thank you always for your cooperation with this.

Class 1
This term, Class 1’s topic will be ‘Living things’ and ‘Time travel’.
Class 2

This term, Class 2’s topic will be Cornwall. Class 2 have already made Cornish
pasties this week! Yummy!

We would like to take this opportunity to welcome Mr Griggs back to
Whitemoor. Mr Griggs will be phasing back into school life over the next few
weeks. The class will also be taught by Mrs Hooper and a supply teacher, Mrs

Hunkin, in Mr Griggs’ absence.

Class 3
This term, Class 3’s topic will be ‘Our planet, our responsibility’.

Class 4
This term, class 4’s topic will be ‘Who is in control?’
As a whole, the school will be focusing on how we can help the environment.

We are already looking at organising a Beach Clean for the Summer term as
well as Plastic Free day on the 8th May (More information to follow).
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Apologies

Unfortunately, Kits on Coaching will not be able to deliver Football Club on
Tuesday 2nd April. We do apologise for this.

Please note on 7th & 9th May Music and Drama club and Film Club will be can
celled due to whole staff First Aid training. Netball, football and Cricket club
will continue as normal.

Change to Chartwells Menu (Jacket Potato will be

available)
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Social Media

For all our parents, please be aware that we have a Facebook page and a Twitter ac-
count. Please follow us for up to date news. Search Whitemoor Academy or follow us on
Twitter on @Whitemooracad
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Calendar Dates

~Friday 3rd May~ WAFA AGM Meeting in school hall @3pm.
~Monday 6th May~ Bank Holiday

~Wednesday 8th May~ Plastic Free Day

~Monday 13th-Friday 17th May ~ SAT’s week for Year 6
~Wednesday 22nd May~ @2:30pm Open Afternoon & Class 1
Butterfly release party.

~Monday 27th May~ May Half Term

*Return to school on Monday 3rd June.*

Dates for 2019

School will be closed on these days.
**Friday 7th June 2019**
Please note the inset days have now been set for the next

academic year. These will be on:
Wednesday 4th September 2019
Friday 20th December 2019
Monday 6th January 2020
Friday 14th February 2020
Friday 5th June 2020




